PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6115956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD ALI SHARIATI	01/07/2009
YING LI	01/06/2009
APURV ULLAS KAMATH	01/07/2009
AARTHI MAHALINGAM	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16537461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)952-0301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585294721

Email: venezia.petrova@dexcom.com

Correspondent Name: VENEZIA PETROVA
Address Line 1: 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099A2C7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VENEZIA PETROVA
SIGNATURE:	/Venezia Petrova/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 099A2#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 099A2#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 099A2#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 099A2#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 099A2#page5.tif

Glient Code: DEXCOM.099A2

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 12/258.318

Filing Date: October 24, 2008

WHEREAS, We, Mohammad Ali Shariati, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 13754 Mango Drive, #114, Del Mar, CA 92014; Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 7303 Florey Street, San Diego, CA 92122; Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4072 Meade Avenue, San Diego, CA 92116; and Aarthi Mahalingam, a citizen of India, residing at 10535 Matson Way, San Diego, CA 92126, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING SENSOR DATA for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/258,318, Filed on October 24, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/014,398, filed on December 17, 2007), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof: and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 12/258,318 Filing Date: October 24, 2008

Client Code: DEXCOM.099A2

Page 2

•••	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set r	ny	hand	and	seal	this	215	day	of
				7	2				1000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	55. 44 5 4. ⁷
		Moh	amı	mad A	di Sh	ariati				
S	TATE OF C^{λ} .									
C	TATE OF CA .) ss.									
	On 30.1 , 30 , before me,	8	Ĉ) On	en			, notary	, pub	olic,
	ersonally appeared Mohammad Ali Shariati whi	p prov	ved	to m	e on	the t	pasis	of sati	sfact	ory
	vidence to be the person whose name is									
	cknowledged to me that he executed the same									
	gnature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	ssury t	apui	n pen	an Oi	ANTHO	11 1110	haisui	i aut	œu,
U	recured the mornance.									
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un	der th	e la	aws of	the S	State	of Ca	ilifornia	that	the

[SEAL]

B. O'BRIEN
COMM. # 1786989
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Signature

Client Code: DEXCOM.099A2 Application No.: 12/258,318 Filing Date: October 24, 2008

Page 3

IN_TESTIMONY_WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this $6t$ day of
January, 2009	<u>.</u>
	Yinget
STATE OF \mathcal{L}^{Δ} SS.	
ss. April > ss.	
COUNTY OF MIN OF THE PROPERTY	
On M. 6, M. before me,	6-0 Baca notary public,
personally appeared Ying Li who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
nerson whose name is subscribed to the Withii	u ibstrament' and acknowledded to me mar ne
executed the same in his authorized capacity,	and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	irson acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
PART ALL 2	
(SEAL)	Notary-Signature
B. V BAICH COMM.# 1788989 IN	
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA WAS SAN DIEGO COUNTY	
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011	

Application No.: 12/258,318 Filing Date: October 24, 2008

Client Code: DEXCOM.099A2

Page 4

Apury Ulias Kamath STATE OF COUNTY OF Son 90 ss. COUNTY OF Son 90 ss. On 100 before me, personally appeared Apury Ulias Kamath who evidence to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Signature		IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I I	nereunto	set	my hand	and s	eal this	<u>*</u>	day of
Apury Ullas Kamath STATE OF COUNTY OF Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	Valen	~~~, 20 <u>0</u> 9						5, Yea.		
Apurv Ullas Kamath STATE OF On My before me, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.						Q/	- /	-t		
On 1, 200, before me, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.				9.5	Apu					
On 1, 200, before me, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		PA								
On 1, 200, before me, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STATE	OF V								
On 1, 200, before me, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	oni wa	var San Ago	SS.	:						
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COUNT	YUF O	j							
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		on In 7, W1	before r	ne.		6.2) Br		notary	/ public.
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	nerson:	ally appeared Apury	Ullas Kama	eth who	prove	ed to me	on the	e basis	of sati	sfactory
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	eviden	ce to be the perso	n whose n	ame is	subs	cribed to	the v	within ins	strume	nt, and
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	acknow	uledaed to me that h	e executed	the same	in h	is author	ized ca	pacity, a	nd tha	t by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ISEAL]	signatu	ire on the instrument	the person,	or the e	ntity	upon beh	alf of w	hich the	perso	n acted,
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ISEAL]	000									
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				JURY un	der ti	ne laws o	f the Sta	ate of Cal	ifornia	that the
ISEAL]	foregoi	ng paragraph is true a	ind correct.							
[SEAL] 8 0 6 R/EN Notary Signature Notary Signature		WITNESS my hand a	ind official se	eal.		- Ade	20	Ď2.	\$	
8 OBRIEN Notary Signature 1 April 178898 0	ISEALI		and the second						Market of the Control	
NOTAN AND COUNTY AND C		CO 107M	3 O'BRIEN MM # 1786989 W AUBUN CAUPORNIN MERO COUNT		Not	ary Sigrié	ture			

Application No.: 12/258,318 Client Code: DEXCOM.099A2 Filing Date: October 24, 2008

Page 5

IN TEATHER WAS TOTAL A STREET	and any bound and and this many the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this 🛨 day of
<u>January</u> , 20 <u>09</u>	
♥	Jate 4
	Aarthi Mahalingam
e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	
STATE OF STATE OF	
STATE OF SA DIGO SS.	
COUNTA OF SALE, NA)	
- Kn 1300	<u> 名のBrich</u> , notary public,
On <u>William</u> , perore me,	1 122 per grante / morary bribits
personally appeared Aarthi Mahalingam who prov	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
that he executed the same in his authorized	capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon beha-	If of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY w	der the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	

Notary Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

B. O'BRIEN COMM. # 1788989 O SAN DIREC COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

6216391:JSJ 111008

> **PATENT REEL: 052716 FRAME: 0213**

RECORDED: 05/20/2020